CANADA

Apex Mountain
Big White
Fernie

Kicking Horse
Kimberley
Panorama

Red Mountain
Revelstoke
Silver Star

Sun Peaks

Whistler-Blackcomb

Marmott Basin

Lake Louise

Sunshine

* reliable information not available

Annual average
snowfall (m)

6

L
m(ﬂ

4.8
7-5

11.5

2.5
3
3.6
8

Vertical (m)

o)}
—
o

811
857
1,260
751
1,220
890
1,713
760
882
1,609
623
915
779
503
991

1,070

Base elevation

(m)

o~
a1
~
~

1,508
1,068
1,190
1,230
1,180
1,185
512
1,155
1,255
675
1,380
1,697
1,479
1,680
1,646
1,658

,\, .
s & Top elevation
& ¥ (m)

N

1,925
2,450
1,982
2,400
2,075
2,225
1,915
2,080
2,284
2,003
2,612
2,258
2,133
2,637

2,730

Skiable terrain
(hectares)

o

45
1,147
1,013
1,113
729
1,152
683
1,263
1,240
1,728
3,307
479
678
413
77
1,700

1,359

o1 Longest run (km)

.
N

10
6.4
5.5

15.2

3-3

1.2

% Beginner runs

= =
o )}

30
20
20

20

15

20
12
30
16
20
25

20

% Intermediate

S
®  puns

[9)]
N

40
20
42
55
40

45.5
40
58
55
32
30
70
36
45
55

runs

%
¥ Advanced/expert

22/6
30
45/15
38
25
45
47.5
35/10
32
25
44/12
20/20
14
28/16
30
25

&~ No. of lifts

—
(o)

—
o

10

11

37

12

Adult lift ticket

12/13 $

[\ BRI | B @ [C<BRERN| o)}
(o)} = [ee] N o ~ 1

~
(o))

77
77
102
64
80
70
59
83
83

Lift ticket prices are in CA dollars (exclusive of taxes) and whilst they may be from previous seasons, are indicative of the relative costs.

Top elevation is lift accessed and vertical is lift accessed

Child lift ticket

12/13 $

= N N B
(o) [o)} [o)} -E‘ o

30
33
27
41
41
51
32
29
23
18
30
30

ical Season

Start

early Dec
mid Nov

early Dec
early Dec
early Dec
mid Dec

early Dec
early Dec
late Nov

mid Nov
late Nov

early Dec
mid Nov
early Nov
early Dec
early Nov

mid Nov

ical Season

=

En

early April
mid April
*
early April
mid April
mid April
April
*
early April
mid April
May
early April
early May
mid April
mid April

*

mid May






