POWDERHOUNDS

CANADA	Annual average snowfall (m)	Vertical (m)	Base elevation (m)	Top elevation (m)	Skiable terrain (hectares)	Longest run (km)	% Beginner runs	% Intermediate runs	% Advanced/expert runs	No. of lifts	Adult lift ticket 12/13 \$	Child lift ticket 12/13 \$	Typical Season Start	Typical Season End
Apex Mountain	6	610	1,577	2,187	450	5	16	48	36	4	65	40	early Dec	early April
Big White	7.5	811	1,508	2,319	1,147	7.2	18	54	22/6	16	77	41	mid Nov	mid April
Fernie	8.75	857	1,068	1,925	1,013	5	30	40	30	10	80	26	early Dec	*
Kicking Horse	7	1,260	1,190	2,450	1,113	10	20	20	45/15	5	82	26	early Dec	early April
Kimberley	4	751	1,230	1,982	729	6.4	20	42	38	5	48	16	early Dec	mid April
Panorama	4.8	1,220	1,180	2,400	1,152	5.5	20	55	25	9	71	30	mid Dec	mid April
Red Mountain	7.5	890	1,185	2,075	683	7	15	40	45	6	66	33	early Dec	April
Revelstoke	11.5	1,713	512	2,225	1,263	15.2	7	45.5	47.5	5	76	27	early Dec	*
Silver Star	7	760	1,155	1,915	1,240	8	15	40	35/10	10	77	41	late Nov	early April
Sun Peaks	6	882	1,255	2,080	1,728	8	10	58	32	11	77	41	mid Nov	mid April
Whistler-Blackcomb	11.2	1,609	675	2,284	3,307	11	20	55	25	37	102	51	late Nov	May
Whitewater	12	623	1,380	2,003	479	*	12	32	44/12	4	64	32	early Dec	early April
Marmott Basin	4	915	1,697	2,612	678	5	30	30	20/20	7	80	29	mid Nov	early May
Nakiska	2.5	779	1,479	2,258	413	3.3	16	70	14	6	70	23	early Nov	mid April
Norquay	3	503	1,680	2,133	77	1.2	20	36	28/16	5	59	18	early Dec	mid April
Lake Louise	3.6	991	1,646	2,637	1,700	8	25	45	30	9	83	30	early Nov	*
Sunshine	8	1,070	1,658	2,730	1,359	8	20	55	25	12	83	30	mid Nov	mid May

^{*} reliable information not available

Lift ticket prices are in CA dollars (exclusive of taxes) and whilst they may be from previous seasons, are indicative of the relative costs. Top elevation is lift accessed and vertical is lift accessed

I				